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POSTAL DISTRIOI' OF WANGANUI__,11t,11U&I. 

!~-Ji~ I I !JI I . ) Dateot " Service. " l!'reqoenoy, I How perform~. Name ot Contractor. Annual Termination ol 
Z :ilg BobaidJ. c:on,ract. _cl_._ _______________ ~ ..,_ ______ _._ _____ _,_ _______ _,_ ____ __L _____ _ 

22 
23 

24 

25 

26 

27 
2!! 

29 

· Pn:roBDD mmn Co:imiA~ontinued. 
Marton Railway-station and Post-office 
Marton to Williamson's Road (Gais­

ford's), via Pukepa.pa, Ma.kirikiri, and 
Great North-western Roads, Bull's, 
a.long Great North-western Road to 
Williamson's Road (rural delivery) 

Ma.taroa, Koeke, via Rongoiti and 
Panema.ngo Row, thence along Huia 
and Whaka Roa.de ( except between 
R. B. Owen's and J. C. McCarthy's), 
thence to Tirira.ukawa and back to 
Mataroa · (rural delivery) 

Ma.taroa and Ruanui. Homestead (rural 
delivery) 

Moumahaki Ra.ilwa.y-station and Ngu­
tuwera 

Oha.kune Railway-sta.tion 11,nd Post-office 
Okehu Railway-station and Maxwell­

town 
Okoia, No. 3 Line, and Long Acre Valley 

(rural delivery) 

lf As required Motor-bus W. M. Archibald 
a23 Daily Motor-car • • F. C. Garard 

a40 

7 

4 

Twice weekly .. 

Twice weekly .. 

Da.ily 

lf }.s required 
31 Da.ily 

Motor-car and H. A. Lamb 
buggy 

Motor-car and 
buggy 

Gig 

Motor-car 
Motor-car 

Horse 

H. A. Lamb 

A. Warner 

T. Herbert 
H. Sidda.ll 

H. H. Gaunt 

30 Patea and Whenuakura . . . . 
~

a.tea Ra.ilway-station and Post-office 

Pa.tea, Kakaramea, Alton, Hurleyville, 
Manuta.hi, and Patea 

al7 

1 
4 

17 

Twice weekly .. 

As required 
Da.ily } Motor vehicle 

Coach 

Da.ily 
W. C. Glenny 

• 31 

32 

33 

34 

35 
36 

37 

piriki Wharf and Post-office •• 

Pukeroa, via Mangamahoe, Okaka, and 
Turakina. Valley Roads to Pukeroa 
(rura.l delivery) 

Raetihi and junction of Para.para and 
Ma.ta.hiwi Roads, via Para.para Road 
(rura.l delivery) 

Raetihi and Huikumu Junction (But­
ler's), via Pipiriki Road 

Raetihi Ra.ilway-station and Post-office 
Raetihi and Ruatiti (rural delivery on 

Ohura Road and depositing mail for 
Mar«anui-o-te-a.o, Hoihenga., Puke­
kaha, Motete, and Middle Roads, at 
the nearest point on Ohura Road) 

Raetihi and J. Splitt's, via Makotuku 
Valley Road (rural delivery) 

i As required 

a30 Twice weekly •• 

13 · Weekly 

10 Weekly 

i Four times daily 
161 Twioe weekly .. 

5i Twice weekly .. 

Motor - car or 
gig 

A. Ha.trick and Co. 
(Ltd.) 

H. R. Watkins •• 

Motor-car and Crawley and Daw-
coach son 

Motor-oar and 
coach 

Motor-lorry •• 
Motor-car . or 

coach 

Crawley and Daw­
son 

R. E. Chisholm •• 
Crawley and Daw­

son 

38 . Ruanui Homestead and Bell's Junction, 12 Twice weekly .. 

Trap 

Motor-car and 
buggy 

C.H. Faull 

H. A. Lamb 

39 

I via Tura.kina Valley Road (rural de­
livery) 

Ruatiti and junction of Ma.ngatiti and 
Waipapa Roads (rural delivery) 

17! T. Epps Twice weekly, 1 Horse 
Sept. to 31 
May; weekly, 1 June to 31 Aug. . 

40 . Rua.titi and junction of Ohura and Erna 
Roads, via Ohura Road (part rural 

7! Twice weekly, l I Horse • . I R. Croton 
Sept. to 31 
May ; weekly, 1 June to 31 Aug. 

41 
42 
43 

44 

45 

46 

47 
48 
49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

delivery) 
Taihape and Kaweka (rural delivery) .. 
Taihape and Moawhango 
Taihape and Papaki Road (Scott's), 

(rural delivery) 

12 
12 

5 

Weekly Horse E. Jones 
Thrice weekly. . Motor-car . • G. Lord 
Thrice weekly. • Horse E. Jones 

Ta.ihape Railway-station and Post-office ! As required 

Taiha.pe, Rangitikei River Ford (Poho- 27 Weekly 
kura Station), (rural delivery) 

Taihape, Winiata, Ohutu, Ta.oroa, a35 Thrice weekly •. 
Wheeler's, Raukura., and Taihape 
(part rural delivery) 

Taoroa and Mokai (rural delivery) 
Taoroa and Pukeokahu (rural delivery) 
Te Tuhi Landing and Martin's Home-

7 Twice weekly .. 
10! Twice weekly .. 
12 Weekly 

stead (rural delivery) 
Top of Parihauhau Hill and Manga.houhi 9 Twice weekly .. 

(Todd's), (rural delivery) 
Turakina, Turakina Valley,andMangara a30 Twice weekly .. 

Creek, via Fitzherhert's (rural delivery) 
Waitotara, Ngutuwera, Ngamatapouri, 

and Taumatatahi (part rural delivery) 
Waitotara Ro.ilway-station and Post­

office 

3lt Twice weekly.,. 

11 As required •• 

Motor or horse 
vehicle 

Coach or 
motor-car 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 
Motor-car 
Horse 

Horse 

Motor-lorry •• 

Buggy 

?,f otor-car 

Wanganui, up-river wharves, and Chief 
Post-office 

t 6 trips per week, Horse vehicle 

Wanganui, clearance of town receiving- 40 
boxes and delivery of postmen's over-
flow bags 

Wanganui, delivery of parcels in borough 
and suburbs within an area of two 
miles from Chief Post-office 

Wanganui, Fordell, and Mangamahu .. 

as required 
As required 

Twice da.ily 

Daily 

Motor-cycle 

Express and 
bicycles 

Motor-car 

N. P. Thoma.sen 

G. Lord 

C. L. Nicholls 

J.Law .. 
C. L. Nic)lolls 
R. Martin 

W. A. Hamilton 

F. A. Cameron 

J. Washington 

F. C. Goldsmith .• 

A. Gurney 

J. H. G. Henderson 

V. L. Jones 

58 Wanganui, Makirikiri, Kakatahi, along {
Wanganui and Makirikiri . . . . 

Para.para Road to Glenn's (part 
rural delivery) 

28 
7 

36! 
Dailv }. 
Thrice weekly .. Motor-car 

Windelburn Bros. 

Windelburn Bros. 

a Round trip. 

E 

£ •• d. 
190 0 0 
225 0 0 

140 0 0 

40 0 0 

65 0 0 

150 0 0 
52 0 0 

53 0 0 

250 0 0 

60 0 0 

161 0 0 

80 0 0 

31 Dec., 1922. 
31 Der., 1924. 

75 0 0 31 Dec., 1922. 

104 0 0 
200 0 0 31 De;:, 1924. 

20 0 0 31 Dec., 1922. 

95 0 0 31 Dec., 1924. 

90 0 0 

50 0 0 

50 0 0 
125 0 0 
65 0 0 

180 0 0 

100 0 0 

l!lO O 0 

60 0 0 
70 0 0 
40 0 0 

50 0 0 31 Dec., 1922. 

65 0 0 31 Dec., 1924. 

180 0 0 

90 0 0 

30 0 0 

368 0 0 

3d.per parcel 

130 0 

305 0 

0 131 Dec., 1924. 

0 31 Dec., 1922. 


