POSTAL DISTRICT OF WANGANUI-continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Mileage One Way.	Frequency.	How performed.	Name of Contractor.	Annu Subsid		Date of Termination of Contract.
	i b	Pere	ORMED UNDER CO	NTRACT—contin	ued.	£ s	. d.	
22 23	Marton Railway-station and Post-office Marton to Williamson's Road (Gais- ford's), via Pukepapa, Makirikiri, and Great North-western Roads, Bull's, along Great North-western Road to	a23		Motor-bus Motor-car	W. M. Archibald F. C. Garard	190 (225 (31 Dec., 1922. 31 Dec., 1924.
24	Panemango Roads, thence along Huia and Whaka Roads (except between R. B. Owen's and J. C. McCarthy's), thence to Tiriraukawa and back to	a40	Twice weekly	Motor-car and buggy	H. A. Lamb	140 (0	"
25	Mataroa (rural delivery) Mataroa and Ruanui Homestead (rural	7	Twice weekly	Motor car and	H. A. Lamb	40 (0	,,
26	delivery) Moumahaki Railway-station and Ngu-	4	Daily	buggy Gig	A. Warner	65 (0	,,
27 28	tuwera Ohakune Railway-station and Post-office Okehu Railway-station and Maxwell-	1 <u>3</u> 3 <u>1</u>	As required Daily	Motor-car Motor-car	T. Herbert H. Siddall	150 (52 ("
29	town Okoia, No. 3 Line, and Long Acre Valley (rural delivery)	a17	Twice weekly	Horse	H. H. Gaunt	53 (0	"
30	Patea Railway-station and Post-office Patea and Whenuakura Patea, Kakaramea, Alton, Hurleyville, Manutahi, and Patea	1 4 17	As required Daily Daily	Motor vehicle	W. C. Glenny	250 (0	"
. 31	Pipiriki Wharf and Post-office	1/2	As required	Coach	A. Hatrick and Co. (Ltd.)	60 (0	"
32	Pukeroa, via Mangamahoe, Okaka, and Turakina Valley Roads to Pukeroa (rural delivery)	a3 0	Twice weekly	Motor - car or gig	H. R. Watkins	16 1 (0	»
33	Raetihi and junction of Parapara and Matahiwi Roads, via Parapara Road (rural delivery)	13	Weekly	Motor-car and coach	Crawley and Daw- son	80 (0	29
34	Raetihi and Huikumu Junction (Butler's), via Pipiriki Road	10	Weekly	Motor-car and coach	Crawley and Daw- son	75 (0	31 Dec., 1922.
35 36	Raetihi Railway-station and Post-office Raetihi and Ruatiti (rural delivery on Ohura Road and depositing mail for Manganui-o-te-ao, Hoihenga, Puke-	$16\frac{1}{2}$	Four times daily Twice weekly	Motor-lorry Motor-car or coach	R. E. Chisholm Crawley and Daw- son	104 (200 (31 Dec., 1924.
37	kaha, Motete, and Middle Roads, at the nearest point on Ohura Road) Raetihi and J. Splitt's, via Makotuku	5 1	Twice weekly	Trap	C. H. Faull	20 (0	31 Dec., 1922.
38	Valley Road (rural delivery) Ruanui Homestead and Bell's Junction, via Turakina Valley Road (rural de-	12	Twice weekly	Motor-car and buggy	H. A. Lamb	95 (0	31 Dec., 1924.
39	livery) Ruatiti and junction of Mangatiti and Waipapa Roads (rural delivery)	171	Sept. to 31	Horse	T. Epps	90 (0	,,
40	Ruatiti and junction of Ohura and Erua Roads, via Ohura Road (part rural	71/2	Twice weekly, 1 Sept. to 31		R. Croton	50 (0	,,
41	delivery) Taihape and Kaweka (rural delivery)	12	May; weekly, Weekly	l June to 31 Aug Horse	E. Jones	50 (0	,,
42 43	Taihape and Moawhango	12 5	Thrice weekly	Motor-car Horse	G. Lord E. Jones	125 (65 () 0	"
44	Taihape Railway-station and Post-office	1	As required	Motor or horse vehicle	N. P. Thomasen	180 (0	"
45	Taihape, Rangitikei River Ford (Poho- kura Station), (rural delivery)	27	Weekly	Coach or motor-car	G. Lord	100 (,,
46	Taihape, Winiata, Ohutu, Taoroa, Wheeler's, Raukura, and Taihape (part rural delivery)	a35	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	C. L. Nicholls	190 (0	,,
47 48	Taoroa and Mokai (rural delivery) Taoroa and Pukeokahu (rural delivery)	7 10됨	Twice weekly	Motor-car Motor-car	J. Law C. L. Nicholls	60 (70 (,,
48	Te Tuhi Landing and Martin's Home- stead (rural delivery)	12	Weekly	Horse	R. Martin	40 (0	,,
50	Top of Parihauhau Hill and Mangahouhi (Todd's), (rural delivery)	9	Twice weekly	Horse	W. A. Hamilton	50 (31 Dec., 1922.
51	Turakina, Turakina Valley, and Mangara Creek, via Fitzherbert's (rural delivery)		Twice weekly	Motor-lorry	F. A. Cameron	65 (31 Dec., 1924.
52	Waitotara, Ngutuwera, Ngamatapouri, and Taumatatahi (part rural delivery)	31½	Twice weekly	Buggy	J. Washington	180 (,,
53	Waitotara Railway-station and Post- office	14	As required	Motor-car	F. C. Goldsmith	90 ("
54	Wanganui, up-river wharves, and Chief Post-office	40	6 trips per week, as required	Horse vehicle	A. Gurney	30 (,,
55	Wanganui, clearance of town receiving- boxes and delivery of postmen's over- flow bags	40	As required	Motor-cycle	J. H. G. Henderson		0	,,
56	Wanganui, delivery of parcels in borough and suburbs within an area of two		Twice daily	Express and bicycles	V. L. Jones	3d.per p	arcel	, "
57	miles from Chief Post-office Wanganui, Fordell, and Mangamahu (Wanganui and Makirikiri	28 7	Daily	Motor-car	Windelburn Bros.	130	0	31 Dec., 1924.
58	Wanganui, Makirikiri, Kakatahi, along Parapara Road to Glenn's (part rural delivery)	363	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	Windelburn Bros.	305	0	31 Dec., 1922.